FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-18-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100909489

MRD 9-16-98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 100834363  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other CORRECTION OF COVER SHEET			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name VIGORO INDUSTRIES, INC.	09 19 1996			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion DELAWARE			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name IMC AgriBusiness Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 6 Executive Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Collinsville	Illinois 62234-1986			
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	The state of the s			
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY  340E  NO SREC			
	NOSREC			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>                                     </u>			U.S. Department of Commerce	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 QMB 0551-0027	1618B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first	t Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address <sub>Are</sub>	ea Code and Telephone Number	(312) 853-7000	
Name	JAMES F. DONATO			
Address (line 1)	Sidley & Austin			
Address (line 2)	One First National	Plaza		
Address (line 3)	Suite 4900			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60603			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance	document # 2	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or the R emark Application Number(s)	egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER E	X   Mark if additional numbers attached   BOTH numbers for the same property).   istration Number(s)     633006     771014	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total nu	imber of properties involved.	#[13	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	. DONATO	Jans Marah	1/28/99	
Name o	f Person Signing	/ Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date fonth Day Year
Name Vigoro Industries, Inc.	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation A	ssociation
Other	]
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name IMC AgriBusiness Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  If document to be rectangled assignment and the rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment of a domore representative should be rectangled in the Unique appointment and the U	eceiving party is Inited States, an nestic I be attached
Other (Designation must be document from the As	a separate ssignment)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	1960256

09-18-1998 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTC-1618A Patent and Irademack Offi TRADEMARK  $\infty$ CMB 0651-CC27 100834363 SEP RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached oridinal document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Vigoro Industries, Inc. 09 19 1996 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | X | **Association** Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name IMC AgriBusiness Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an **Association** X | Corporation appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

09/18/1998 SSNITH 00000026 75037296

01 FC:461 40. 02 FC:462 300

40.00 DP

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Delaware

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0951 0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	ty only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 853-	7000		
Name [	Michelle L. Blackmon			
Address (line 1)	Sidley & Austin			
Address (line 2)	One First National Plaza			
Address (line 3)	Suite 4900			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60603			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2		
		itional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for			
7503729	emark Application Number(s) Registration Numb 6 686531 633006	771014		
	399091 664603	659211		
	78690 268578	1804072		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.	00		
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No X		
Statement and Signature				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Michelle L. Blackmon
Name of Person Signing

Signature Date Signed

### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VIGORO INDUSTRIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIGORO INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "IMC AGRIBUSINESS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8463334 05-13-97

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1808 FRAME: 0168

2048417 8100 971155877

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 09/19/1996 960272916 - 2048417

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VIGORO INDUSTRIES, INC.

The undersigned officers, Robert M. Van Patten and Rose Marie Williams, President and Secretary, respectively, of Vigoro Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify that:

1. Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is IMC AgriBusiness Inc."

2. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the sole director and sole voting stockholder of the Corporation according to the provisions of Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto subscribed their names this 19th day of September, 1996.

VIGORO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Robert M. Van Patten

President

Ray Ther

Rose Marie Williams

Secretary

1886.09\*24 10:59 #033 P. 02/02

**RECORDED: 09/16/1998** 

215 823 1026

EROH : PIDEEY & GUSTIN